PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB)	04/25/2013	
Bank of America, N.A.	04/25/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wix Filtration Corp LLC
Street Address:	1 Wix Way
City:	Gastonia
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 120

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435102
Application Number:	11181796
Application Number:	11483453
Application Number:	11564007
Application Number:	11626021
Application Number:	11626586
Application Number:	11735092
Application Number:	12013540
Application Number:	12139800
Application Number:	12192651
Application Number:	12337695
Application Number:	12416717
Application Number:	12416758
Application Number:	12480494
	PAIENI

REEL: 030416 FRAME: 0052

Application Number:	12484826
Patent Number:	5250176
Patent Number:	5284579
Patent Number:	5301958
Patent Number:	5320657
Patent Number:	5405527
Patent Number:	5415677
Patent Number:	5487767
Patent Number:	5533707
Patent Number:	5549722
Patent Number:	5606989
Patent Number:	5660771
Patent Number:	5690814
Patent Number:	5690816
Patent Number:	5716517
Patent Number:	5720788
Patent Number:	5733443
Patent Number:	5783078
Patent Number:	5795361
Patent Number:	5817232
Patent Number:	5817504
Patent Number:	5830349
Patent Number:	5833843
Patent Number:	5842411
Patent Number:	5853445
Patent Number:	5854012
Patent Number:	5863424
Patent Number:	5871567
Patent Number:	5873920
Patent Number:	5897776
Patent Number:	5925243
Patent Number:	5935481
Patent Number:	5954847
Patent Number:	5958759
Patent Number:	5968215
	PATENT

	6013179
Patent Number:	6027640
Patent Number:	6086752
Patent Number:	6096199
Patent Number:	6102978
Patent Number:	6121039
Patent Number:	6143169
Patent Number:	6158592
Patent Number:	6159258
Patent Number:	6183632
Patent Number:	6187185
Patent Number:	6200465
Patent Number:	6217758
Patent Number:	6258143
Patent Number:	6267881
Patent Number:	6270660
Patent Number:	6270704
Patent Number:	6284130
Patent Number:	6290843
Patent Number:	6294083
Patent Number:	6306292
Patent Number:	6316249
Patent Number:	6336946
Patent Number:	6343796
Patent Number:	6350379
Patent Number:	6387259
Patent Number:	6401575
Patent Number:	6423222
Patent Number:	6423225
Patent Number:	6468425
Patent Number:	6565620
Patent Number:	6565746
Patent Number:	6588602
Patent Number:	6616836
Patent Number:	6679990
	PATENT

	6712870	
Patent Number:	6726030	
Patent Number:	6761822	
Patent Number:	6780217	
Patent Number:	6793808	
Patent Number:	6800194	
Patent Number:	6824581	
Patent Number:	6827848	
Patent Number:	6830443	
Patent Number:	6843377	
Patent Number:	6893560	
Patent Number:	6911141	
Patent Number:	6936162	
Patent Number:	6969458	
Patent Number:	6972092	
Patent Number:	6974539	
Patent Number:	6994787	
Patent Number:	7001440	
Patent Number:	7041158	
Patent Number:	7083514	
Patent Number:	7122068	
Patent Number:	7232035	
Patent Number:	7232522	
Patent Number:	7300486	
Patent Number:	7303673	
Patent Number:	7335300	
Patent Number:	7341613	
Patent Number:	7410575	
Patent Number:	7413090	
Patent Number:	7425227	
Patent Number:	7435341	
Patent Number:	7531090	
Patent Number:	7543711	
Patent Number:	D422914	
Patent Number:	D574923	
	PATE	NT

	RE40051
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA
Fax Number:	2124552502
Correspondence will be s	sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	(212) 455-3605
Email:	ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name:	Genevieve Dorment, Esq.
Address Line 1:	Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
Address Line 2:	425 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001484/0021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve Dorment		
Signature:	/gd/		
Date:	05/14/2013		

Total Attachments: 12
source=Wix Patent Release#page1.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page2.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page3.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page4.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page5.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page6.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page7.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page8.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page8.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page9.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page10.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page11.tif
source=Wix Patent Release#page11.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 25, 2013 from WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as noteholder collateral agent (including its successors and assigns, the "Noteholder Collateral Agent") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent (including its successors and assigns, the "ABL Collateral Agent", and together with the Noteholder Collateral Agent, the "Agents") to WIX FILTRATION CORP LLC ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2009 (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Noteholder Security Agreement"), among Affinia Group Inc. (the "Company"), Affinia Group Intermediate Holdings Inc. ("Holdings"), each other subsidiary of Holdings party thereto (including Grantor) and the Noteholder Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (the "Noteholder Secured Parties"), a security interest (the "Noteholder Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Noteholder Secured Parties in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2009 (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "ABL Security Agreement", and together with the Noteholder Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), among the Company, Holdings, each other subsidiary of Holdings party thereto (including Grantor) and the ABL Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (the "ABL Security Interest"), as security interest (the "ABL Security Interest", and together with the Noteholder Security Interest, the "Security Interests") was granted by the Grantor to the ABL Secured Parties in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2009, among the Agents and Grantor (the "Patent Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreements, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interests to the Agents, specifically in certain patents and related collateral, including without limitation, the Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Patent Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2009, at Reel 023134 and Frame 0898; and

WHEREAS, the Agents now desire to terminate and release the entirety of their respective Security Interests in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agents hereby state as follows:

001484-0021-11793-13935416

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:
 - a) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
 - b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
 - c) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sure for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - d) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Patent Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Without recourse and without representation and warranty, the Agents hereby terminate, release and discharge their respective Security Interests in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agents in the Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agents hereby agree to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

001484-0021-11793-13935416

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Noteholder Collateral Agent

By: __ Name:

Timothy A Mowdy

Administrative Vice President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as ABL Collateral Agent

By: Steven M. Sirayo

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Release (Wix Filtration Corp LLC)]

Schedule A

1. <u>United States Patents and Patent applications</u>

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Fluid Filter Element	12/435,102	5/4/2009			
Fluid Filter Element	11/181,796	7/15/2005			7/15/2025
End Cap and Gasket Assemblies for Filter Elements	11/483,453	7/10/2006			12/16/2022
Cross-Flow Filter Media and Filter Assembly	11/564,007	11/28/2006			11/28/2026
Ion Exchange and Particulate Filter Assembly	11/626,021	1/23/2007			1/23/2027
Filter Container, Assembly and Method for Manufacturing the Same	11/626,586	1/24/2007			1/24/2027
Filter Element	11/735,092	4/13/2007			4/13/2027
Fluid Filter Element	12/013,540	1/14/2008			7/14/2024
Filter Element	12/139,800	6/16/2008			4/13/2027
Filter	12/192,651	8/15/2008			8/15/2028
Filter Container, Assembly and Method for Manufacturing the Same	12/337,695	12/18/2008			1/24/2027
Filter Structure	12/416,717	4/1/2009			4/1/2029
Fluid Filter Element	12/416,758	4/1/2009			4/25/2025
Filter Media and System and Method of Manufacturing the Same	12/480,494	6/8/2009			6/8/2029
Filter	12/484,826	6/15/2009			1/24/2027
Modular Valve Assembly for Oil Filer	07/800,193	11/27/1991	5,250,176	10/5/1993	11/27/2011
One-Piece Anti-Drainback and Relief Valve	07/938,430	8/31/1992	5,284,579	2/8/1994	8/31/2012
Seal For Spin-On Filter Having Circumferential Retaining Groove	07/927,117	8/7/1992	5,301,958	4/12/1994	8/7/2012
Staggered Short Pleat Air Filter	08/056,117	4/30/1993	5,320,657	6/14/1994	4/30/2013
Anti-Drainback/Pressure- Relieved Filter Cartridges for Lubricating Oil	08/201,505	2/24/1994	5,405,527	4/11/1995	2/24/2014

001484-0021-11793-Active.13946042.1

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Air Filters Including Filters Configured for Both Radial and Axial Sealing	08/174,295	12/28/1993	5,415,677	5/16/1995	12/28/2013
Radially Sealed Air Filters	08/380,316	1/30/1995	5,487,767	1/30/1996	9/30/2013
Check Valve With Internal Longitudinally Displaceable Sleeve Valve	08/401,187	3/9/1995	5,533,707	7/9/1996	3/9/2015
Air Filter Assemblies and a Frustoconical Air Filter Element For Use With the Assemblies	08/366,318	12/30/1994	5,549,722	8/27/1996	12/30/2014
Self-Venting Valve Arrangement	08/455,678	6/1/1995	5,606,989	3/4/1997	6/1/2015
Molding Process for Forming a Sealing Gasket on Filter Media	08/564,012	'11/29/1995	5,660,771	8/26/1997	11/29/2015
Spin-On Filter With Transparent Container Portion	08/597,109	2/6/1996	5,690,814	11/25/1997	2/6/2016
Anti-Drain Back/Pressure Relieved Filter Cartridges	08/556,595	11/13/1995	5,690,816	11/25/1997	11/13/2015
Filter Assembly Including a Magnetized Component	08/580,704	12/29/1995	5,716,517	2/10/1998	12/29/2015
Air Filter Element and Air Filter Assembly Employing the Filter Element	08/497,078	6/30/1995	5,720,788	2/24/1998	6/30/2015
Inside to Outside Flow Filters	08/681,989	7/30/1996	5,733,443	3/31/1998	7/30/2016
Fuel/Water Separator Filter Without Flow Diverters and Method of Making Same	08/542,406	10/12/1996	5,783,078	7/21/1998	10/12/2016
Filter Configuration	08/615,164	3/12/1996	5,795,361	8/18/1998	3/12/7016
Rebuildable Spin-On Filters	08/582,641	1/411996	5,817,232	10/6/1998	7/12/2014
Method and Apparatus for Accelerated Decomposition of Petroleum and Pam-Chemical Based Compounds Within Filter Media	08/742,849	11/1/1996	5,817,504	10/6/1998	11/1/2016
Flow Inverter for Filters	08/685,948	7/22/1996	5,830,349	11/3/1998	7/22/2016
Anti-Drain Back/Pressure Relieved Filter Cartridges	08/653,715	5/23/1996	5,833,843	11/10/1998	11/13/7015
Shielded Printer	081919,234	8/28/1997	5,842,411	12/1/1998	8/28/2017
Interlocking Dual Fitter	08/906,906	8/6/1997	5,853,445	12/29/1998	8/6/2017

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Composition, Method and Apparatus for Safe Disposal of Oil Contaminated Filter	08/992,510	12/17/1997	5,854,012	12/29/1998	12/17/2017
Filter Element for Oil Pans and Filter Element/Oil Pan Combination	09/072,497	5/5/1998	5,863,424	1/26/1999	5/5/2018
Dual Media Air Filter With Electrostatic Charge	08/766,475	12/12/1996	5,871,567	2/16/1999	12/12/2016
Low Restriction, High Performance Air Filter	08/721,454	9/27/1996	5,873,920	2/23/1999	9/27/2016
Filter Media Configuration	08/943,694	10/3/1997	5,897,776	4/27/1999	10/3/2017
Inline Cartridge Filter	08/799,098	2/11/1997	5,925,243	7/20/1999	2/11/2017
Molding Apparatus	08/916,785	8/25/1997	5,935,481	8/10/1999	8/25/2017
Radial Air Filter	09/102,647	6/23/1998	5,954,847	9/21/1999	6/23/2018
Composition Method and Apparatus for Safe Disposal of Oil Contaminated Filter Media	08/992,511	12/17/1997	5,958,759	9/28/1999	12/17/2017
Combined Inlet Outlet Air Filter Element	09/008,844	1/20/1998	5,968,215	10/19/1999	1/20/2018
Filter Having an Integral Gasket	09/001,275	12/31/1997	6,013,179	1/11/2000	12/31/2017
Anti-Drian Back/Pressure Relieved Filter Cartridges	09/040,422	3/18/1998	6,027,640	2/22/2000	3/18/2018
Fuel Filter with Internal Pressure Regulator	09/022,015	2/11/1998	6,086,752	7/11/2000	2/11/2018
Oil Filter Cartridge With Temperature Sensitive Bypass Valve	08/741,968	10/31/1996	6,096,199	8/1/2000	11/13/2015
Air Filter Configuration with Preformed Metal Coil surrounding a Pleated Air Filter Element	09/028,002	2/23/1998	6,102,978	8/15/2000	2/23/2018
Composition, Method and Apparatus for Safe Disposal of Oil Contaminated Filter Media	08/992,693	12/17/1997	6,121,039	9/19/2000	12/17/2017
Sump Arrangement with Baffling	09/378,710	8/23/1999	6,143,169	11/7/2000	8/23/2019
End Plate for Spin-On Filters	09/302,303	4/30/1999	6,158,592	12/12/2000	4/30/2019
Air Filter Elements with Foam Pry-Cleaners	09/217,195	12/22/1998	6,159,258	12/12/2000	12/22/2018

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Arrangement for Filtering Liquid Used in a Device Having a Sump Pan	09/474,063	12/29/1999	6,183,632	2/6/2001	12/29/7019
Filter Arrangement for Liquids	09/480,476	1/11/2000	6,187,185	2/13/2001	1/11/2020
Filter with Integral Lift Tab	09/369,272	8/6/1999	6,200,465	3/13/2001	8/6/2019
Oil Sump Arrangemtn with Integral Filter and Heat Exchanger	09/369,276	8/6/1999	6,217,758	4/17/2001	8/6/2019
Fluid Filter with Baffle	09/353,627	7/15/1999	6,258,143	7/10/2001	7/15/2019
Cooling System Filter	09/376,336	8/18/1999	6,267,881	7/31/2001	8/18/2019
Flow Inverter for Filters	09/030,086	2/25/1998	6,270,660	8/7/2001	7/22/2016
Methods of Forming Bodies of Expandable Foaming Material	09/260,725	3/2/1999	6,270,704	8/7/2001	3/2/2019
Filter Cartridges with Clean Side Anti- Drainback Valve	09/244,517	2/411999	6,284,130	9/4/2001	2/4/2019
Oil Sump with Integral Filter	09/588,302	6/7/2000	6,290,843	9/18/2001	6/7/2020
Sump Covering Filter with Bypass Valve	09/474,064	12/29/1999	6,294,083	9125/2001	12/29/2019
Fuel Filter with Internal Pressure Regulator	09/498,715	2/7/2000	6,306,292	10/23/2001	2/712020
Composition, Method and Apparatus for Safe Disposal of Oil Contaminated Filter Media	09/305,455	5/6/1999	6,316,249	11/13/2001	5/6/2019
Shift Pleat Air Filter	08/391,668	2/21/1995	6,336,946	1/8/2002	1/8/2019
Gasket Arrangement	09/474,062	12/29/1999	6,343,796	2/5/2002	12/29/2019
Dual Filter with Flow Mixer	09/474,061	12/29/1999	6,350,379	2/26/2002	12/29/2019
Spin-On Filter Assembilies	09/722,052	11/27/2000	6,387,259	5/14/2002	11/27/2020
Wrench for Fuel Filter Housing Covers	09/881,014	6/15/2001	6,401,575	6/11/2002	6/15/2021
Ergonomically Configured Can for Filter Cartridges and Wrench for Use Therewith	09/745,437	12/26/2000	6,423,222	7/23/2002	12/26/2020
Liquid Filter with Certrifuga1 Separator	09/398,459	9/17/1999	6,423,225	7/23/2002	9/17/2019
Filter Container Having a Mounting Plate Formed of Sintered Material	09/777,883	2/7/2001	6,468,425	10/22/2002	2/7/2021

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Internally Sourced Engine Air Intake Filtration Arrangement	09/722,051	11/27/2000	6,565,620	5/20/2003	11/27/2020
One-Piece Self-Venting Drain Valve	10/134,693	4/30/2002	6,565,746	5/20/2003	4/30/2022
Scaling Gasket Arrangement for Spin-On Filter Cartridges	09/891,525	6/27/2001	6,588,602	7/8/2003	6/27/2021
Filter Element for Oil Pans and Filter Element/Oil Pan Combination	08/902,625	7/29/1997	6,616,836	9/9/2003	7/29/2017
Cartridge Filter with Integrated Threading Having Anti-Rotation Feature	09/917,721	7/31/2001	6,679,990	1/20/2004	2/4/2022
Seals for Air Filters	09/996,808	11/30/2001	6,712,870	3/30/2004	1/10/2022
Standpipe Element Support for Liquis Filter	10/114,069	4/3/2002	6,726,030	4/27/2004	4/4/2022
Dual Filter with Flow Mixer and Centrifugal Separator	10/035,439	1/4/2002	6,761,822	7/13/2004	1/4/2022
Panel Air-Filter with Gasket of Non-Woven Felt	10/207,908	7/31/2002	6,780,217	8/24/2004	7/31/2022
Combination Valve Support and Scaling Element for Filter Cartridges	09/901,632	7/11/2001	6,793,808	9/21/2004	7/13/2021
Low Waste Liquid Filter	09/962,358	9/26/2001	6,800,194	10/5/2004	9/26/2021
Pleated Filter Media with Embossed Spacers and Cross Flow	10/135,374	5/12002	6,824,581	11/30/2004	6/19/2022
Filter Element for Oil Pans and Filter Element/Oil Pan Combination	10/612,993	7/7/2003	6,827,848	12/7/2004	7/7/2023
Molding Apparatus for Minimizing Flash on Sealing Filter Gasket	10/274,269	10/21/2002	6,830,443	12/14/2004	1/16/2023
Spacer and Filter Assembly Utilizing the Spacer	10/160,069	6/4/2002	6,843,377	1/18/2005	11/18/2022
Filter Container Having a Mounting Plate Formed of Sintered Metal	10/273257	10/182002	6,893,560	5/17/2005	2/7/2021
Low Waste Liquid Filter	10/331,985	12/31/2002	6,911,141	6/28/2005	9/26/2021
Three Valve Filter Element	09/965,805	10/1/2001	6,936,162	8/30/2005	6/10/2022

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Support for Filter Cartridge					
Filter	10/624,494	7/23/2003	6,969,458	11/29/2005	10/2/2023
Self-Venting Valve End Cap and Method	10/438,867	5/16/2003	6,972,092	12/6/2005	1/26/2024
Combination Filter Element Support and Anti- Prefill Valve	09/965,806	10/1/2001	6,974,539	12/13/2005	9/2/2022
Clear Plastic Injection Molded Fuel/Water Separator	10/157,932	5/31/2002	6,994,787	2/7/2006	12/5/2022
Fluid Filter Assembly with a Fin Array	10/638,442	8/12/2003	7,001,440	2/21/2006	12/4/2023
Pre-Molded Air Filter End Cap and Method of Manufacturing an Air Filter	10/437,242	5/14/2003	7,041,158	5/9/2006	3/11/2024
Air-Filtration System for Vehicle Operator	10/973,428	10/27/2004	7,083,514	8/1/2006	10/27/2024
Pleated Filter Media With Embossed Spacers and Cross Flow	10/998,581	11/30/2004	7,122,068	10/17/2006	5/1/2022
Liquid Filter With Directional Fluid Insert	10/721,258	11/26/2003	7,232,035	6/19/2007	8/26/2024
Self Locking Bowl Retainer for a Filter Can	10/265,904	10/8/2002	7,232,522	6/19/2007	4/13/2025
Filter Elements Having Injection Molded Thermoplastic Seals and Methods of Making Same	10/404,109	4/2/2003	7,300,486	11/27/2007	9/5/2024
High-Pressure Spin-On Filter Assembly	10/934,466	9/7/2004	7,303,673	12/4/2007	9/15/2025
Fluid Filter Element	10/890,367	7/14/2004	7,335,300	2/26/2008	6/15/2025
Filter Elements Having Injection Molded Thermoplastic Seals and Methods of Malting Same	10/762,240	1/23/2004	7,341,613	3/11/2008	3/4/2024
Fluid Filter and Cap Member	10/445,054	5/27/2003	7,410,575	8/12/2008	2/3/2024
Liquid Filter With Directional Fluid Insert	11/712,323	2/28/2007	7,413,090	8/19/2008	11/26/2023
Pleated Filter Element with Offset Emboss Pattern	11/152,240	6/15/2005	7,425,227	9/16/2008	3/26/2026
Pressure Relief Valve for Filter Assembly	11/545,186	10/10/2006	7,435,341	10/14/2008	5/27/2023

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Fluid Filter Element	11/113,051	4/25/2005	7,531,090	5/12/2009	6/7/2027
Fluid Filter Element	11/046,861	2/1/2005	7,543,711	6/9/2009	7/27/2026
Oil Dispenser Cap Shaped as an Oil Filter	29/102,805	4/1/1999	D422,914	4/18/2000	4/18/2014
Filter Element	29/265,352	8/30/2006	D574,923	8/12/2008	8/12/2022
One-Piece Self-Venting Drain Valve	10/803,197	3/18/2004	RE40,051	5/20/2003	4/30/2022

2. <u>Canadian Patents and Patent applications</u>

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Seal For Spin-On Filter	2,101,703	7/30/1993	2,101,703	9/28/2004	7/30/2013
Staggered Short Pleat Air Filter	2,115,294	2/9/1994	2,115,294	12/7/2004	2/9/2014
Anti-Drainback/Pressure- Relieved Filter Cartridges for Lubricating Oil	2,143,160	2/22/1995	2,143,160	8/3/2004	2/22/2015
Air Filter Assemblies and a Frustoconical Air Filter Element For Use With the Assemblies	2,166,365	12/29/1995	2,166,365	2/21/2006	12/29/2015
Self-Venting Valve Arrangement	2,177,886	5/31/1996	2,177,886	2/13/2007	5/31/2016
Improvements in Anti-Drain Back/Pressure Relieved Filter Cartridges	2,190,076	11/12/1996	2,190,076	8/23/2005	11/12/2016
Flow Inverter for Filters	2,210,978	7/21/1997	2,210,978	9/19/2006	7/21/2017
Filter Element for Oil Pans and Filter Element/Oil Pan Combination	2,244,272	7/28/1998	2,244,272	4/3/2007	7/28/2018
Radial Air Filter	2,271,375	5/10/1999	2,271,375	4/3/2007	5/10/2019
Air Filter Elements with Foam Pro-Cleaners	2,291,285	11/29/1999	2,291,285	2/6/2007	11/29/2019
Oil Sump Arrangement with Integral Filter and Heat Exchanger	2,314,764	7/28/2000	2,314,764	11/20/2007	7/28/2020
Combination Valve Support and Sealing Element for Filter Cartridges	2,393,032	7/10/2002	2,393,032	11/27/2007	7/10/2022
Liquid Filter with Certrifugal Separator	2,317,891	9/8/2000			9/8/2020
Dual Filter with Flow Mixer	2,329,819	12/28/2000			12/28/2020
Oil Sump with Integral Filter	2,349,718	6/6/2001			6/6/2021
A Body for Actuating a Standpipe of a Replaceable Filter Element	2,584,927	4/13/2007			4/13/2027

PATENT REEL: 030416 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 05/14/2013